

Bid Tabulation
Main Street Sidewalk Phase II
September 16, 2015

Bid Item Number	VDOT Item Code	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Sitework South, LC		Conrad Brothers of Virginia, Inc.		Dorey Electric Company		S. Walker Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$21,385.00	\$21,385.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$56,349.48	\$56,349.48
2	101	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,536.33	\$5,536.33
3	10310	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	NON-STD	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,428.80	\$21,428.80	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,304.50	\$18,304.50
5	120	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	104	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$59.00	\$6,136.00	\$66.00	\$6,864.00	\$41.52	\$4,318.08
6	140	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	217	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00	\$41.30	\$8,962.10	\$42.00	\$9,114.00	\$41.52	\$9,009.84
7	27506	TEMP. FILTER BARRIER	LF	1137	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$3.00	\$3,411.00	\$1.77	\$2,012.49	\$4.80	\$5,457.60	\$2.08	\$2,364.96
8	27430	SILTATION CONTROL EXCAVATION	CY	204	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,071.00	\$12.00	\$2,448.00	\$11.80	\$2,407.20	\$1.20	\$244.80	\$13.84	\$2,823.36
9	27451	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	EA	6	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$206.50	\$1,239.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$138.41	\$830.46
10	27461	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	EA	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$206.50	\$1,858.50	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	\$138.41	\$1,245.69
11	NON-STD	TREE PROTECTION	LF	190	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$5.90	\$1,121.00	\$4.80	\$912.00	\$2.77	\$526.30
12	12020	STD. CURB CG-2	LF	440	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$19.00	\$8,360.00	\$21.24	\$9,345.60	\$72.00	\$31,680.00	\$34.60	\$15,224.00
13	12600	STD. COMB. CURB & GUTTER CG-6	LF	517	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$28.00	\$14,476.00	\$23.60	\$12,201.20	\$78.00	\$40,326.00	\$34.60	\$17,888.20
14	11040	CONCRETE ENTRANCE PAVE. 7"	SY	24	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$94.40	\$2,265.60	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$131.49	\$3,155.76
15	13220	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	SY	482	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,690.00	\$55.00	\$26,510.00	\$33.04	\$15,925.28	\$72.00	\$34,704.00	\$76.12	\$36,689.84
16	13108	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	37	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$468.00	\$17,316.00	\$200.60	\$7,422.20	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$235.29	\$8,705.73
17	25003	HANDRAIL HR-1 TYPE II	LF	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$138.41	\$2,768.20
18	NON-STD	RETAINING WALL LOCATION 1	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,460.21	\$3,460.21
19	NON-STD	RETAINING WALL LOCATION 2	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,832.00	\$2,832.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,228.37	\$6,228.37
20	1152	15" CONC. PIPE	LF	5	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$177.00	\$885.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$69.20	\$346.00
21	6745	DROP INLET DI-2A	EA	1	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,491.35	\$2,491.35
22	NON-STD	PLUG EXISTING PIPE 12" RCP	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$138.41	\$138.41
23	NON-STD	PLUG EXISTING PIPE 15" RCP	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$138.41	\$138.41
24	NON-STD	REMOVE EXIST. CONC. CURB	LF	83	\$ 8.00	\$ 664.00	\$6.00	\$498.00	\$9.44	\$783.52	\$42.00	\$3,486.00	\$9.69	\$804.27
25	14120	REMOVAL OF EXIST. CONC COMB. CURB & GUTTER	LF	433	\$ 8.60	\$ 3,723.80	\$6.00	\$2,598.00	\$9.44	\$4,087.52	\$18.00	\$7,794.00	\$9.69	\$4,195.77
26	14450	SAW CUT CURB, GUTTER AND ENTRANCES	LF	48	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$7.08	\$339.84	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$2.77	\$132.96
27	NON-STD	REMOVE EXIST. CONC. ENTRANCE	SY	66	\$ 14.00	\$ 924.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$17.70	\$1,168.20	\$42.00	\$2,772.00	\$13.84	\$913.44
28	24430	DEMO. OF PAVEMENT (FLEXIBLE)	SY	430	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$9.44	\$4,059.20	\$13.20	\$5,676.00	\$13.84	\$5,951.20
29	NON-STD	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE (8" DEPTH)	LF	422	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$8.00	\$3,376.00	\$3.78	\$1,595.16	\$12.00	\$5,064.00	\$2.77	\$1,168.94
30	NON-STD	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,076.12	\$2,076.12
31	NON-STD	REMOVE EXIST. PIPE (15" CONC.)	LF	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$88.50	\$442.50	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$69.20	\$346.00
32	NON-STD	CONVERT EXIST. DROP INLET TO MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,076.12	\$4,152.24
33	NON-STD	ADJUST FRAME & COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$236.00	\$236.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,384.08	\$1,384.08
34	NON-STD	ADJUST VALVE BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$118.00	\$236.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$276.82	\$553.64
35	NON-STD	ADJUST METER BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$236.00	\$1,416.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$276.82	\$1,660.92
36	NON-STD	ADJUST SANITARY CLEANOUT BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$236.00	\$236.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$276.82	\$276.82
37	10628	FLEXIBLE PAVE.PLANING 0"-2"	SY	347	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$15.00	\$5,205.00	\$15.61	\$5,416.67	\$18.00	\$6,246.00	\$19.38	\$6,724.86
38	16350	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-12.5A	TON	52	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$168.00	\$8,736.00	\$165.20	\$8,590.40	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$207.00	\$10,764.00
39	16365	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. IM-19.0A	TON	23	\$ 297.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$178.00	\$4,094.00	\$175.82	\$4,043.86	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$401.38	\$9,231.74
40	16375	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A	TON	27	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$153.40	\$4,141.80	\$270.00	\$7,290.00	\$401.38	\$10,837.26
41	10123	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A	TON	60	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.00	\$3,540.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$41.52	\$2,491.20
42	10417	TACK COAT	GAL	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$5.90	\$531.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$7.00	\$630.00
43	54105	ERAD. OF EXIST.PAVE.MARKING	LF	687	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,030.50	\$7.00	\$4,809.00	\$1.24	\$851.88	\$1.25	\$858.75	\$5.41	\$3,716.67
44	54106	ERAD. OF EXIST.NONLINEAR PAV.MARK	SF	58	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$8.00	\$464.00	\$2.95	\$171.10	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$16.24	\$941.92

Bid Tabulation
Main Street Sidewalk Phase II
September 16, 2015

Bid Item Number	VDOT Item Code	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Sitework South, LC		Conrad Brothers of Virginia, Inc.		Dorey Electric Company		S. Walker Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
45	54032	TY.B CL.I PAVE. LINE MARK. 4"	LF	14	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$11.80	\$165.20	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$21.18	\$296.52
46	54034	TY.B CL.I PAVE. LINE MARK. 6"	LF	558	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,339.20	\$4.00	\$2,232.00	\$1.18	\$658.44	\$1.20	\$669.60	\$13.27	\$7,404.66
47	54042	TY.B CL.I PAVE. LINE MARK. 24"	LF	124	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$5.90	\$731.60	\$6.00	\$744.00	\$52.98	\$6,569.52
48	54300	PAVE.MESS.MARK.ELONG.ARROW SIN	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$59.00	\$118.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$382.35	\$764.70
49	54310	PAVE.MESS.MARK.ELONG.ARROW DOU	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$88.50	\$88.50	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$382.35	\$382.35
50	50759	RELOC. EXIST. SIGN PANEL TY. SP-1	EA	3	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$265.50	\$796.50	\$257.50	\$772.50	\$58.82	\$176.46
51	50867	REMOVE-DISPOSE SIGN STRUCT. TY. WP-1	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$118.00	\$354.00	\$152.50	\$457.50	\$58.82	\$176.46
52	50430	SIGN POST STP-1, 2"	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.65	\$413.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$29.41	\$588.20
53	50432	SIGN POST STP-1, 2 3/16"	LF	6	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$84.00	\$504.00	\$17.70	\$106.20	\$19.00	\$114.00	\$47.06	\$282.36
54	50434	SIGN POST STP-1, 2 1/2"	LF	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.37	\$304.44	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$47.06	\$564.72
55	50490	CONCRETE FOUNDATION STP-1	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$76.47	\$152.94
56	27022	TOPSOIL CLASS B 2"	ACRE	0.2	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,060.00	\$4,012.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$34,602.08	\$6,920.42
57	27102	REGULAR SEED	LB	40	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.90	\$236.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.92	\$276.80
58	27210	FERTILIZER(10-20-10)	TON	0.1	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$590.00	\$59.00	\$4,800.00	\$480.00	\$2,768.17	\$276.82
59	27250	LIME	TON	0.4	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$177.00	\$70.80	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$2,768.17	\$1,107.27
60	52403	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD SP-8	EA	10	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$1,325.00	\$13,250.00	\$1,357.00	\$13,570.00	\$1,075.00	\$10,750.00	\$1,352.94	\$13,529.40
61	51198	PEDESTRIAN ACTUATION PA-2	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$635.00	\$3,175.00	\$649.00	\$3,245.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$647.06	\$3,235.30
62	51199	PEDESTRIAN ACTUATION PA-3	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,770.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$1,764.71	\$8,823.55
63	51210	PEDESTAL POLE PF-2 10'	EA	4	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,735.00	\$6,940.00	\$2,352.94	\$9,411.76
64	NON-STD	CCTV CAMERA (PTZ)	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$16,100.00	\$8,260.00	\$16,520.00	\$7,125.00	\$14,250.00	\$8,235.29	\$16,470.58
65	NON-STD	CCTV CABLE	LF	100	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.13	\$413.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$4.12	\$412.00
66	NON-STD	VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$56,350.00	\$8,260.00	\$57,820.00	\$2,590.00	\$18,130.00	\$8,235.29	\$57,647.03
67	NON-STD	VIDEO DETECTION CABLE	LF	730	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,642.50	\$1.75	\$1,277.50	\$1.77	\$1,292.10	\$4.07	\$2,971.10	\$1.76	\$1,284.80
68	NON-STD	VIDEO DETECTION CARD	EA	6	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$4,265.00	\$25,590.00	\$4,377.80	\$26,266.80	\$4,220.00	\$25,320.00	\$4,364.71	\$26,188.26
69	51603	14/5 CONDUCTOR CABLE	LF	970	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,552.00	\$1.50	\$1,455.00	\$1.42	\$1,377.40	\$2.32	\$2,250.40	\$1.41	\$1,367.70
70	51700	14/2 CONDUCTOR CABLE SHIELDED	LF	1000	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,150.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.18	\$1,180.00	\$1.99	\$1,990.00	\$1.18	\$1,180.00
71	55587	JUNCTION BOX JB-S2	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,478.00	\$2,478.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,470.59	\$2,470.59
72	56030	2" CONDUIT	LF	70	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$17.25	\$1,207.50	\$17.70	\$1,239.00	\$19.74	\$1,381.80	\$17.65	\$1,235.50
73	56032	2" METAL CONDUIT	LF	90	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$41.30	\$3,717.00	\$26.33	\$2,369.70	\$41.18	\$3,706.20
74	56200	TRENCH EXCAVATION ECI-1	LF	130	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.44	\$1,227.20	\$20.50	\$2,665.00	\$9.41	\$1,223.30
75	NON-STD	REMOVE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$882.35	\$882.35
76	NON-STD	RESET EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,411.76	\$1,411.76
77	NON-STD	REMOVE EXISTING CONDUCTOR CABLE	LF	1050	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$2.30	\$2,415.00	\$2.36	\$2,478.00	\$0.38	\$399.00	\$2.35	\$2,467.50
78	NON-STD	MODIFY EXISTING CABINET	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,894.00	\$3,894.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,882.35	\$3,882.35
Total Estimated Project Cost:					\$ 317,670.00									
Contingency at 5.0% X Total Estimated Project Cost:					\$ 15,883.50									
Total Bid					\$ 333,553.50		\$369,274.00		\$420,531.80		\$438,800.75		\$454,267.65	